www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2020 P-1
RPL-3.0-EVM-1
Evaluation Module
•	 Evaluation platform for RPL-3.0 Buck
Regulator Module
•	 Thermal design considerations included
•	 EMI Class A filter
•	 Easy evaluation of output voltage selection,

Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RPL-3.0-EVM-1
Comp. Description Manufacturer Part Number Manufacturer Remarks
C8 22µF 16V X7R 1210 CL32B226KOJNNNE Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C9 10µF 25V X7R 1206 CL31B106KAHNNNE Samsung Electro-Mechanics  not mounted
C10 10µF 25V X7R 1206 CL31B106KAHNNNE Samsung Electro-Mechanics  not mounted
C11 10µF 25V X7R 1206 CL31B106KAHNNNE Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C12 100pF 25V X7R 0603 CC0603KRX7R8BB101 Yageo
C13 1 µ F 16V X7R 0603 CL10B105KO8NFNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
L1 FERRITE BEAD 2220 HI2220R301R-10 Laird  not mounted
L2 FERRITE BEAD 1206 742792121 Würth  not mounted
L3 FERRITE BEAD 74279252 74279252 Würth
L4 FERRITE BEAD 0805 742792040 Würth  not mounted
L5 FERRITE BEAD 2220 HI2220R301R-10 Laird  not mounted
L6 0R 1206 CRCW12060000Z0EAC Vishay
L7 0R 0805 RC0805JR-070RL Yageo  not mounted
P1 CONNECTOR XW4K-04A1-H1 Omron Electronics INC  not mounted
P2 CONNECTOR XW4K-04A1-H1 Omron Electronics INC  not mounted
P3 CONNECTOR 2060-452_998-404 Wago
P4 CONNECTOR 2060-452_998-404 Wago
R1 0R 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo
R2 100K OHM 0.1W 1% 0603 RC0603FR-07100KL Yageo
R3  0R 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo not mounted
R4  1K OHM 0.1W 1% 0603 RC0603FR-071KL Yageo
R5  0R 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo not mounted
R6  47K OHM 0.1W 1% 0603 RC0603FR-0747KL Yageo
R7  1K OHM 0.1W 1% 0603 RC0603FR-071KL Yageo
R8  100K OHM 0.1W 1% 0603 RC0603FR-07100KL Yageo
R9  37K4 OHM 0.1W 1% 0603 RC0603FR-0737K4L Yageo
R10  15K OHM 0.1W 1% 0603 RC0603FR-0715KL Yageo
R11  8K87 0.1W 1% 0603 RC0603FR-078K87L Yageo
R12  0R 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo
R13 0R 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo not mounted
R14 0R 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo not mounted
R15 0R 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo not mounted